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SECTION 8 ~ EXISTING - LEASED HOUBING PROGRAH

ADDRESS /37 Mom% -/gﬁ‘ DATE 3/3;;’/’7'5»
owns;;/\/\tw?; . &G M ADDRESS

Location of Dwelling Units or
Numbe~ of Dwelling Units Under
Section 8 - Lease

4
NESGHBORHOOD CONSERVAT|ON PROJECT Zméfw# - ﬁiﬁ" }27,_/

INSPECTED BY HOUSING D.,ISION - YES ~ NO

''NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONT'* |SSUED QZI’J— 197 7 ABATED

LOAN PARTICIPANT




CERTIFICATE
OF
COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTILAND /;pril 11, 1979

Department of Neighborhood Conservation
Housing Inspections Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Mr., Nunzi Lafavore
137 Newbury Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Premises located at ____137 Newbury Street, Portland, Maine NCP-East End
28-J-15

Dear Mr, Lafavore

A re-inspection of ‘the premises noted above was made on April 11, 1979
by Housing Inspector Addato

.

This is to certify that you have complied with our raquest to correct the violation
of the Municipal Codes relatinz to housing conditions as described in our "Notice
of Housing Conditions'" dated Sept, 12, 1977

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe
and sanitary housing for all Portland residants.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing
inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect
each residential building at least once every five years.

Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during
the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this
property is scheduled for April 1984 ,
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Sincerely yours,
Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Director
Neighborhood Conservation

Lyle i Noyes, \
Chief of Housing Inspections
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NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

w3
City cf Portland

Department of Neighborhood Coaservation Ch.-Bi.-Lot: 28-J-15
Housing Inspections Division Location: 137 Newbtury Street
Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 448 - 1358 \' Project: NCP-East End

4N
Mr. Nunzi Lafavore i A é:s::gé- gep:.1;2,1;337
137 Newbury Street \ ! ‘ %P : ec, 12, 197
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Lafavore:

D
An examination was made of the premises he-.. | __» Portland,
‘aine, by Housing Inspector Carroll . Violations of Municipal Codes relating
to housing conditions were found as described in detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested o correct
these defects on or before Dec. ‘fou may contact this office to
arrange a satisfactory repair schedu 3 o make such repairs within the sre-
cified time. We will assume the repairs to be ip progress if we do not hear from you withen
ten days from this date «nd, on reinspection within the time set forth above, will zaticipate
that the premises have been brought into compliance with Chde Standards. Please contact this
office 1f you have any questions regarding this Notice.

Ycur cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in
decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Very truly yours,

PP v g ot o e

K. Carroll Lyle D, Soyes
Chief of Housing Inspections

Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director
/ / Ne%rhood onservation
' s
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——viitinued 137 Rewbury Street, Portland, Mafne NCP-Ess: End 28-3-15 9/12/77
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We suggest you contact the Clty of Po
389 Congress Street, Tel 775-5451 to
a building or alteration permit,
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REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS LOCATION /3 7Mc«-—,rz‘
¢
PROJECT SZC ol £ &

wseector Lolelals™ WNER Lo Tt sns o

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NOTICE l FINAL NOTICE
| ssued Expired | ssued Expired issued Expired

i £t e e S5 2 gt

22/22 | saf2/55 | |
77 77

A reinspection was made of the above premises and | recommend the following action:

DATE ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED —

‘;’//{ Sz

Send "'CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE' z—" ""POSTING RELEASE"

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
-.nd "HEARING NOTICE" '' FINAL NOTICE"

Y'NOTICE TO VACATE!
POS{ “.ntire
POST Dwelling Mnits

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
""LEGAL ACTION' Tc Be Taken

INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: /P Jee 7~/ c o
ﬁ;-'/c‘av/c 7-SF ‘oscent ot @
e//ca = OO el ContenTon? Lol €. r.

INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIND _3
Department of Planning & Urban Develomment (}i._Z_B____BLK-__J___wr_]_S____
Inspection Services Division
Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319 1OCATION: 137 Newbury Street
Mr. Joseph lLafavore PROJECT: NCP-EE
ISCUED: March 2, 1984

24 Drake Street
Portland, Maine 04103 EXPIRES: May 2, 1984 -

Dear Mr. Lafavore:
de of the premises

You are hereby notified, as ownrer or agent, that an inspection was ma

at 137 Newbury Streat by Code Enforcement Officer _ Mi
yiolations of Article FSF the Mmicipal Ordirance (Yousing Code) were rfl_oxz_mrxfi"C as des—

cribed in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

1In accordance with the prcvisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered
to correct those gefects on or before May 2, 1984 . If you are unable to
make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a
satisfactory repair cchedule. If we do not hear fram you within ten (10) days from
11 assume the repairs to bz in progress and, on re-inspection within
been brought into com—

this date, we wi
the time set forth above, will anticipare that the premises have

pliance with the Housing Code Standards.

please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure - that any

corrective action you una o conplies with the building, plurbing, electrical, zoning
i any other article of the City Code.

Please coatact this office if you have any questions'regarding this order.

your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, aml
sanitary housing for all of portland's residents. .

Very truly yours.

Joseph E. Gray. Jr., Director
plamning & Urban Development
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Jioc S SPIER Ll

~;o10u: 137 Newbury st. 28-J-15 EE
go=h: Mr. Joseph lafavore w

COPE TiORCT T ~~cmi: Michael Nugen'. {10)

- .-

ST COMDITICHS DEFTie Mar. 2y Jogs - CTEES: May 2, 1998

ol
- oL - T 1CIP5 ~ODES, "HOUS G CO0E
ko ™ RS cs e SOUMANE 6 313 :."':v;: IP:*.IJ CcODES, no.s

1TENS LICTED =0 BT IR JIOLATION O iliiatm cr T
;\‘.’D “S“ == CORRDCTED O p ESOORD 7.5 DIRNTICH D ZE.
D UST Bl WnSesed 3 >

FRONT EXTERIOR - stairs — worn.
2. RIGHT FRONT - gutter - 1ogged.
3. Inoperative pressure __iief valve on furnace..

SECOND FLOOR OVERAL

ot available at time of inspection.

NOTE: At the time of the survey, we were unable to

We suggest that if there are any cO

you make the repairs while decing the

gain access to the Second Floor Apt.
nditions which need correcting in this apartment, that
rk on the rest of the structure.
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WOTICE OF HOUSING CORDITICONS

CITY CF PORTLAND, MAINE ou_ 3
BIX. 3 LOT15

28

Department of Planning & Urban Develcpment ci.

Inspection Services Division
Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 - 319 LOCATION: 137 Newbury . . et
Mr. Joseph Lafavore PROJECT: NCP-EE

ISSUED: March 2, 1584

24 Drake Street
Portland, Maine 04103 EXPIRES: May 2, 1984

Dear Mr. Lafavore:
You are hereby notified, as owner cr agunt, that an inspection was made of the premises
at 137 by Code Enforcement Officer i

Viclations of Article V of “he Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were

found as des—

cribed in detail on the attached "Housirg Inspaction Report”.

you are hereby ordered

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code,
If you are unable to

to correct those defects on or k. fore May 2. 1984 .
make such repairs within the spec.fied time, you may contact this office to arrange a
satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear fram you within ten (10) days fram
this date, we will assume the repairs to ke in progress and, on re-inspection within
the time set forth above, wili anticipate that the premises have been brought into com—

pliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult +he inspection Services Division to insure that any

corrective action you undertate complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning
and any other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and

Your cooperation will aid
f Portland‘'s residents.

sanitary housing for all o
Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Planning & Urban Development
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LOZATION: 137 Newbury St. 28-J-15 EE
O:lER:  Mr. Joseph lLafavore = . i

CCSE B y : Michael Nugent .10)

HOUSING COLDITIONE DTITD: Mar. 2, 1986  + = May 2, 1984

.

O
LTS Belgs sRC 1i VIOLATION OF FIITSLT ©° OF TE HUSICIPAL COOES, "HRSING .
ITE"S LISTD ENLON ART I W T
“r

AID MUST

. - T TODIVATIO "=
COSRITTDD Ul OR EETORI TE SR2IvATIO .

FRONT EXTERICR - stairs - worn.
RIGHT FRONT - qutter - clogged.
Inoperative pressure relief valvse on furnace..

SBECOID FLOOR QVERALL,
Not available at time of inspection.

NOTE: At the time of the Survey, we were unable to gain access o the Second Floor Apt.,
We suggest that if there are any conditions which need correctisig in this apartment, that
you make the repairs while doing the work on the rest of the structure.
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STRUCTUE FHSPECTIUN SUHEDULE
Y inep- Haw ‘ ( "ﬁ/ ¢
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“Tiian paie| 3iinzk_fiee JRakia) L :lCh-itio)B §.BiC T ; is:d -
ST e | NG WA WA R . , P
12)HEust Ko, |13)Ses.H No. l1&)Sutf. _;____?_ggLsuc_;_e;_t_yr_.;__-__a e b

(5] ox ] NEDRIEL - _
18)0wner or Agent: A& p _ (A T

21)Address: -t e e e =

s37CTey i Stater  LOR e AA, e S L

33D, Units [24)0cc,D.U. 's [25)Fm. Units 36)0cc.R.U.s|27)Ho. Occupants] z_ﬁ_géaajgg_t\gg_zﬁga',";,jgg:ggqgg tie2
~3 @) 0 ") (GO X N 22 i NG O I 7~
33cC.u, 34)Pho. 35)Zoned Forn 36)Actual Land Use 37)D.D. )B)I_,t_-.g,;‘.\d_p’_.fg;; 39;Disp. 40)C1. Cmabate LT .o
P ey | KES IS I U (‘Qujl' ]
TXTERIOR — structure Cd. Viol.| INIERIOR = Srructure . ~
Foundation TX/E0 108-2 Lizhting R S )
Walls - EX/RA 108-2 "lec. Wiring EW _ 113 "
Roof. RO 108-2 floors FL 10R8-2
Porch PQ . . 10824 wzlls 1H/WA 108-2
Stairs /EX/SR O (ML S 10824 Ceilings CE 108-2
Steps $p— 105-4 Windovs IN/WL —108-3.
Dooxs DO 108-3 Alrshafts AS 108-3
Windows EX/HI 10£-3 Roof Rafters ROR 1N8-1.
Eaves EA 109=-1 Sanitation SAN 159-5
Irim R 2 108-1 Scairways 1H/SRY 108-4
Chimney EX/CH /i 108-5 Stajxr 7reads SRT IS
Guttears 75 A 108-1 Wasteiines WsL' B 111-4
Rocf Drains D 108-1 Supply Lines SuL o 11173,
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ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE o o
City of pertland Health Department Housing .Inspection pivision
DWELLING UN1T SCHEDULE T :

%’P-EDAT]IEEFQE AT T UNABLE. T2 F ANV E

TEHANTS HAME FL .y’/_fx..aCATlON RMG. T

Hot Dual Tk'ng. | Heat

|i

Results Water | Eqrs. A

J— | — ________——-—-t - 7Y | /| ?t% ‘

KITCHEN CODE BATHROOM

() plaster = L, c, ", - Celling/Walls 108-2 ) Plaster - L, c, M- Ceiling/Malls " 108-2
y Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3 } Window - loose, broken g\ass, glaze 108-3.

(
(
() Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108~3 % ) Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108~
(

U||.|0

‘( ) Floox - loose, worn, cGam., buck\ed 108-2 ) Floor - loose, worn, dem., “buckled . 108-2
) Doors - Knob/lk - missing - anels/Frames dam. 108-3 ) boor - knob/1k - missing = Panels/Frames dam.’ 108-3 .
) Counter/Stor. Space Yes_ ___No____ - () Toilet - Tnk - brkn, loose, \eaks Seat, 1tse crkd.111- 1.
- chipped, cracked, leaks 111-1 () Lavatory. = chipped, crkd, lcaks, trap ‘leaks 111-1
- improper stack, flue, vent 114-1 () gathtub/Shower ~ leaks cross. connection. 111-1 -
efrngelator Space Yes__MNo___ - () ventilation Yes ) 12
tumbing -(a) 6 (a) Water “Supply Tv Het_ Cold 111-3 () Plumbing (b) G(Twater Supply Hot qu,d_____ 111 3
tectrical {a) 113 () Electrical (b) . S EE
anitation (a) . Y () Sanitation b) 109"
CODE DINING ROOM e CODF
P T I P Ceiling/Walls 108-2 () plaster = L, c, M- Ceiling/Walls, 108-2
\oose, broken, glaze 108-3 ) Windows - loose, hroken, ‘glaze 108-3 -,
- broken, missing, worn 108-3 } Sash/Frames = broken, mn.)smg, worn : .108-3
worn, domaged 108-2 ) tloor - loose, worn ‘damaged 108-2- -
missing - panels/Fremes dam. 108-3 ) hoors - Knobs/1k - issing, Panels/Frames dam. 108-3
113 ) tiecmcal (d) R

A SR e i e St 8 e o e e e o8 T e e s

s e
Be drooms and/or other rooms
8edraz or ot

ation fc) - 109 D) sanitation {d) s 109 —
- Code
e [———— e
e b i s e .._....._—..1____.__. N _______,__.___-—————-—"_____——-—— e e
‘ ; l 1 () _Plaster © - L, C Ceiling/Malls 08—2______

_____,_.—-—-'————-“',____——-—-

. I O ) Mindows - Loosel broken, qi aze 108—
"j_Saﬁh/Framcs roken, missing, worn ]Q %

e § e —

) Floors - loose, worn, damaqed

T _—'j__i l__‘ kn’)bs/!k missing = L Panels/Frdmes dam., 1(1{\ 3 —

g _.__(:_ L |" I cal

et e i e = - p AR

)Samrauon € ___’___,___________________________

[)mf\unus closet t_Yes No____ .~ : SR,
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JIOUSING CODE e
Hou;lﬁg-lnspection pivision: -

ARTICLE 5
Health Department
DWELL ING, uwT SCHEDULE

city of pcrtland

ma P DATE
- “TEMENTS NAME

2(4

Chitd cnﬁ'ld
Un.lO - 6

FLR.7

AL

+ Lead survey Rent
Results 1

CODE
108-2
108-3
108-3
108-2
108-23

BATHROOM
) plaster - L, c, M= Ceiling/Walls

( ) Window - loose, broken glass, glaze’

( ) sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn

() Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckied -

() Door knob/ 1k - mlssung Pane\s/Frames dam. -

() Toilet Tnk - brkn,loose, leaks,Seat, -1lse, crkd 1112 1

() tavatory - chipped, crkd, leaks, trap leaks 11~ -1

() Bathtub/Shower - leaks cross, connect|on 111 1)

( ) ventilation yes _No : o

{) plumbing (b) 6(—Y—Water Supply Hot Co\d

() Electricai (b)

__j ) Sanutatlon
DINING ROOM

() Plaster =

KITCH[N

( ) plaster - L, C,

( ) Windows - loose,
Sash/Frames - broken,
Floor - loose, worn, ,

T'P ~rs - Knob/lk missing

. (). Councer/Stor. Space Yes__No__.

() -Sink - chipped, cracked, T Teaks

() Rangc -~ jmproper stack, flue, vent

" () Refrigerator Space Yes_ MNo___

() 111-3

") 113

Plunbing (a) 6(a) Water “Supply Ty Hot__
Electrlcal {a)

- () Sanitation (2) ' 109
1HG ROONM CODE

plaster - L, c, M,

M, Ceiling/Walls
proken glass glaze
sing, wofn
buckled

- Pane\s/Frames dam.

11~k
114-1

Coldu__

CODE

L, C, H- Cellnnq/Wal\s 108 2_

- loose, broken, glaze

108-2
108-3

- Ceiling/Malls

Windows - logse,
Sash/Frames = b

broken, glaze

roken, missing, worn

108-3

¢ e oo

108-2
108-3
143
109

T e

P P

F\oor - loose, worn, damaged
- knob/lik - pissing - panels/Frames dam.

ation {
() Sonitation i=
Bedrooms and/or_other rooms

& s

REMARKS.

{*) Windows

( } Sash/Frames - broken, missing, ¥
- loose, wiorn,

{ ) Floor
y Doors - Knobs/lk -
() Electrical (d)

|_() sanitation {

atics

worn

T108-3

108-3

damaged

108~ 2

|55|ng panels/Frames dam;, 1,“
115

- Cel
roken
L missing
damaqu

lin /Na\ls

laze

lOQ .

< Code:

108 2o .'
108

WDrn

' s z,___ ‘

mlelng anels/Frames dam.]Qg =3

_________———_LLL
j LQQ__,_—,__

e

bgs _C.osel Yes_._..No_
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April 24, 1984

3
CITY OF PORTLAND
Debar m2at of‘Plgnﬂins & Urban Developmsnt

-Housing.Inspections ‘Division

‘Telepaons: T75-5451 - Extension 311 - 318

R e

Ms, Fannie B. Karlin-
.26 _North " Street -
.. Portland, Mainé:- 04101

Premises located.at __ 26 North St.  13-K-53 EE

B Dear " Ms: Kai:liﬁ: e

. A;ré;iﬁgpéctiéa;pgﬁt. : ‘ Apriluz,‘1984'
Sce ‘Enforcement Arthur Addato : e

B L T e kb s ma et H b

N : 7 S

you have complied with our request to .cerrect:the violation of °
nal "Codes ' relating . to housing conditions as described in our "Nozice of . Housing

d;axt'éd; March 29, 1983 - . o

[

.¥ou' for vour cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe.and . .
ry-housing. for ‘all Portland residents. - S

In: order to aid'in the preservation .of-Portland's existing housing ', .
) -.inventory, it-shall-be the policy of this depariment to.inspect each+ .
'+ residential building at least:once every five years. Although a -~
'proper;y'is éubject,;o’ng;inspection at any time during the said,
five~year:period, the next regular inspection of this property is
 sscheduled for: " April 1989« . W .

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Planning and Urban Development -

od el 3

Ay
GUEEL W
£t

St eit by Sl o P.- Samuel Hoffsés, .~
‘ Chief 'of " Inspection Services

,
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NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

o5 e’

CITY OF PORTLAND,AMAINE

T

Department of Planu:ﬁg & Urban Development Ch“ 13 Blk K Lot 53
lnspectlons *Services Division Location: 26 North St.
77595451‘- Ext. 311 - 318 ~ 319 ’ ‘ )

7

™,

iy

1 A,

Project: NCP-EE
Issued: March 29, 1983‘
Expires: June 29, 1983

4

.=

(RS

26 North Street, Portland, Maine'

Arthur Addato - H.‘ Vlolatlons ‘of Chapter 307. of - the Mun1c1pal Codes (Mlnlmum

Standards for Hou51ng) were found as’ descrlbed 1n deta11 on ‘the. attached,
Inspectloanepor W 2

2”;‘ L

s %

June 29, 1383 1f you ave unableﬂ
to make such repalrs w1th1n the sp901f1ed ‘time;- you may contact this offlce to” arrange
a. satlsfactory repalr schedule.r -If we:do-not-hear from “you within ten. (10) days. ‘from ; L
ithis.date; we w1ll assume- the: repalrs to be ‘in. progress ‘and, on. re-lnspectlon w1th1n the“,‘
tlmehset{forth above,;w1ll antlclpate that the premlses have. been brnﬂ “info ﬁompllance
with Code Standards.ﬂT :

Tt B

Please contact’thie_ fflce 1f you have any questlons regardlng thls Notlce.

Abes

YQJr cooperatlon Qxll ald this Department in® lt’s*gdal -to’ malntaln decent“

'v};x}eﬂy: BTN ':,\sanitary hou51ng for all of Portland’s re51dents. s

Very truly jours, ) 3
Joseph E.. Gray,: Jr., Director of
Planning & Urban Development -

ie.fﬁ EEpe e .

S ES A . L

By - '\"WZ (,3 \*“ v"jl’g‘?’;‘
Lyle,D Noyes, . ' ‘
Inspectlon SerVLCes Div151on'
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HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

OWNER: Ms. Fannie B. Karlin CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Addato (7)

26 North Street, Por:land, Maine 13-K-53 NCP-EE Notice of Housing Conditions
DATED: March 29, 1983 EXPIRES: June 2?2, 1983

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN vIOLATION OF "CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUWICIPAL CODES - MIMNIMUM
STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" AND MUST KB CORRECTED.

SEC. (S)

(%)

— P Y
eteriorated mortar and brieles
tomms = Tissing-brigke————" T

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRICRITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY
CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCIURE.




NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NOTICE FINAL NOTICE
Issued Expired Issued Expired Issued Expired

3-27-83|¢-29-53
A reinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action:

PATE ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORREGCTED = - N
2! Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" " POSTING RELEASE

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress

Time Extended To: 7~ R9-&F 2 -oTX -P- 29-53 o7x 3o
Time Extended To: 8-.2? -F3 - T x /) -2F-F3 07X 2o

Time Extended To: 9_ L2798 0T /2-2P-3 N EIPL

. UNSATISFACTORY Progress
i ‘Send "HEARING NOTICE'" "FINAL NOTICE"
NN “NOTICE TO VACATE
"POST Edtire
:POST Dwelling Units -

"UNSATISTACTORY Progress -—-. . -
"'LEG\AL‘, ACTION" To Be Taken

FINSPECTOR!'S REMARKS: % /8 [c7 -Co vy, p-mT%

81483 0a 53 ‘ R ol s
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DATE: May 9, 1984

DU 3

CITY OF PORTLAND

“bégsﬁiﬁen; of Pla:iing & Urban Development
~Housing Inipections Division
‘Telep: .. T75-5451 -~ Extension 311 - 318

* -Mr."Joseph Lafavore
fyvg}24'Drake~Street
ortland, Maine 04103

L,

iSes located at 137 Newbury St.  28-J-15  FE

Lo e 1o

A re-insbection - May 2, 1984
Ccee Enforee ’ - . -

o’certify thzt you have.complied with our request to cerrect the violation'of ’
ipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in 'our "Hotice of Housiag'

ated _ © March 2, 1984 .- .

w0 En f

ok .vou for”

ank your cboperation‘and‘yoqr efforts to help us maintzin decent,
nitary housing.for all Portland residents.

: .In‘order.to:aid'in the preservation of Portland's existing housing
- inventory, it sh2ll be the policy of this deopartment to inspect each

Py R ; residential building at-least once every five yvears. Although a. -

2 ,v;prquntyfis subject to re-ins-action at any time during the said.
7" five-year period, the next regu..n inspection of this property is

3

-, ‘scheduled.for ' May 1989 *

Singerely yours,
Jdoseph E. Cray, Jr., Dirsctor of
Plarnning and Urban Development

ERTNCIE S

. y ('
By,g(fd» 2. /&4%

P,/ Sumael HOLESYs, o

A@J/, ief of Inspection Services
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NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

Department of Planm.ng & Urban Development
"Inspectmn Ser\uces DlVlS" on
- 318 - 319

,Mr Joseph Lafavore PROJECT
- 24 Drake Street ISSUED March 2 1984

Portland MaJ.ne 04103

’Lafavore :

we PR .

hereby”hotlr:.ed, as owner or agent, that an
137" Wﬂ’%‘ E by Code Enforcement Offlcer
Vlolatlons*‘cf Article'V of the Municipal.Ordinance (Housing: Code) were foun
in c:'ieta:L1 on’ the attached "Housing Inspecti.h Report".-

In accordanceuwn.th the provms:.ons of the above-mentloned Code, you are- hereby ordered

. to" correct .those. defects ‘on or before May 2, 1984 . If you are unablej:
“make such. repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to an;ange ac -
~.\sat1efactory,.reoa1r schedule. - If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days: from. ;Zj
niliothis) date, we will agsume the repairs to be in progress ard, on re-inspecticn. w1th1n .
“the. tn.me set :forth' above, will anticipate that the premises have been blought

pllance w:Lth tne Houslnc: Code Standards. ‘

o

T

Please Note. You ~hou1d consult’ the mspectlon Services Division- to :msure that any-.
corrective action-you undertake camplies with the building, plumblng, ele"tl.n.cal, ‘zoni. ng
~and. “any other Article of the .City Code. .

; ‘r~§§.‘f“Plea=e contact thlS office if you have any questions regarding this order.

You. cooperatlon will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and
sanltary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., DJ.rec:tor
Plannmg & Urban Develo;ment

Sy )
s

! HURIA AN
R e T
3 :?t”*” X7 *'? : “‘?L; ~ -

oy /, b ////
By: /"z""‘.’:":::..‘r.af“/ 27 // -
P. Samuel HOffsés
Chief of Inepectlon Serv1ces

R R AR
f
M TRy ey "
PRI . P
o e . s, s Mgt
2 ERARG IR S AP &1

t,

Pt

>, P




A,

BTy
Fa R RN
AR

AP

3

X

X R
SR
A R Rty
B LTI ON Y
A Sl T e FLY
ttnd by M R

s

o
R
e

o
Yo e
o'y

H

1"’\.

2

S,

%
e

S
K5

L

D

PRI A
Peieicris

BEOUSING INESTT ;. REPORT

W

m ' LOCATION: 137 Newbury St.
Michael Nuyent (10)
ENPINES

May 2, 1984 R
e v . ol LIV
THE MUSICIPAL CODES, "HOUSIRG CODE, ™

Mar. 2, 1984 '
VIOLATION OF ARTICLE Vv OF

ON OR BEIORE TilE EMIIRATION DATE.
AN

AR —* Nes ag,b‘of/‘%/g’q

'_ ; OR -.stairs - worn.

Not available at ti
TE:, At the .time of the'strvey, we were unable to gain access to, the Secord FlGor Apt. -

We, suggest ithat if there are any conditions which need correcting in‘this a £,

you:make the repairs while doing the :work on the rest of the structure. -
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ive-year period

March 16, 1990

p us maintain decent,
for March 1995

Althou

quest to correct the

ng to housing conditions as

described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated Augqust 29, 1988

s existing housing
partment to inspect each

28-J-15
arse

v

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Arthur Addato

.

137 Newbury Street

]
Q
1
5
-1
&
(=]
Q
e
o
0y
m
=4
[
n
ol
[S]
o

pctor,

e~inspection at any time during the said f
Jr., DL

building at least once every five ye
. next regular inspection of this property is scheduled

775-5451 - Extension 311

March 21, 1990
Premises located at

Code Enforcement Officer

Arthur Addato (7)

18 Hampshire Street
Portland, ME 04101

A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on

by Code Enforcement Officer
safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

This is to certify that you have complied with our re

violation(s) of the Municipal Code relati
In order to aid in the preservation of Portland”

Housing Inspections Division
inventory, it shall be the policy of this de

Dear Sir
residential
subject to r
Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray,

ABC Inc.

DATE:
Telephone:
RE.

- Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to hel
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re) to others or occ

Fl. Apts.

*

& 3rd.
visit or call this office.-

located - . .
that we have
ing. -2nd. & 3rd. Floor Ants.

- {NSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

TELEPHONE (207) 775-545]

Portland, Maine,

as owner or agent of the property

or structu

e
’
’

137 Newbury St., 2nd

YL
Lo
-

i

s

e

ol

-
.

Therefore, you may rent the (aparchent

yourself.

Re

* - PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 "

o Enforcement Officer

reet

k2

This 15 to inform you,

1f any additional information-is desired

yours,

March 21, 1990

shire St
Portland, ME 04101

137 Newbury Street .

released the (apartment(s)) or property from post

.- Chief’.of Inspecty
ur addato (7)

Sincerely.
Joseph E.. Gray, Jr., Directos

at

Dear 'Sir

Date
éBC Inc.
18
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

py: 3 ‘( 49
CHART-BLOCK-LOT - 28-J-15 _
LOCATION: 137 Newbury Strest , (.

P4
DISTRICT:

; a
ISSUED: August 29, 1983 &,

EXPIRES: October 29, 1988

ABC Inc.
18 Hampshire Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear: Sir:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of
the premises at 137 Newbury Street by Code Enforcement
Officer Arthur Addato . Violations of Article V of the Municipal
Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the atrached
"Housing Inspection Report'.

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before Oct. 29, 1988 If
you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not
hear from ycu within ten (10) days from this date, we will assuwme the
repairs to ba in progress and, on re-inspection within the-time set-forth
above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance
with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspectlon Services Division to insure
that any corrective action you undertake coaplies with the building,
nlumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office 1f you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it”s goal to maintain decent,
safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland”s residents.

Very truly yours,

Arthur Addato (7)
Code Enforcement Officer

Attachments

Jme 389 CONGRESS STREET @  OOARTL ANM tMaInE AetnY o —=re = -

2R v
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HOUSING INSPECTICN REFORT

OWMER. ABC Inc.
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED:

Aug. 29, 1968

LOCATION: 137 Newbury St.

Addaco (7)

EXPIRES: Oct. 29, 1988

28-J-15

ITEMS LISTED BELCH ARE IN VIOLATION COF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CCOES, "HOUSING CODEY,
AND MUST BE CORRECTEC ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

EXTERIOR FRONT PORCH - stairs

EXTERIOR FRONT EXTERICR - docr - damaged,

- spalled concrete stairs.
missing panels.

EXTERIOR SECOND/THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH — deck — rotted, damaged decking.

— stairs - missing balusters.
- Rotted,damaged support posts.

- board-up total front.
EXTERICR FIRST,SECOND, THIRD FLOOR FRONT HALL - walls - cracked, sagging

plaszer.

EXTERIOR FIRST,SBCOND,THIRD FLOOR FPONT HALL - stairs - remove damaged

- floor - rubbish and debris.

EXTERIOR FIRST, SECOND, THIRD

FLOOR FRONT HALL - rubbish and debris.

EXTERIOR CFLLAR.- SEWER LINE - missing cap cover.

OR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #l
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1
debris.

14 4/ INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, #

missing sashes.
15. JOR FIRST FLOOR,

13.

tyes.
lﬁ.ﬁERIOR FIRST FLOCR,

17. % ERIOR FIRST FICCR,
daraged tiles.

18... INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR,

19. INTERIOR SECOND FLOCR,
human waste.

INTERIOR SECOND FIOCR,
lines.

INTERIOR SECOND FLOCR,
INTERICR SECCMD FLOCR,
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR,
INTERIOR SECOND FLOCR,
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR,
missing sashes. |

IMNTERIOR SECOND FLOCR, APT.
INTERIOR FIRST, SECCND, THIRD
dwelling unit - infestation o

20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.
39.
31.

APT. #3
APT. #3
APT. #3

INTERIOR THIRD FLCOR,
INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR,
INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR,
sagging plaster.
INTERICR THIRD FLOOR, APT. #3
INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, APT. #3
EXTERIOR - OVERALL - clean-u
SMOKE DETECTCRS -~ damaged an

32.
33.
34.
35.

- QVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up.
— QVERALL DWELLING UNIT - Floors — rubbish and

OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - windcws — damaged .
KITCHEN - ceiling - missing and damaged

KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings - leaking.
KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings - missing and

OVERALL ‘DWELLING UNIT - generalclean-up. -
OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - rubbish, debris,

KITCHEN/BATHROQM - ceiling - leaking waste-

KITCHEN/BATHROOM — ceilings - missing tiles.
KITCHEN - wall - missing fuse box cover.
BATHROOM - floor — missing tile.

FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - missing tile.
OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - windows - dameged,

#2 — FRONT BEDROOM - window — broken glass.

FLOORS, APTS. FIRST, SECOND, THIRD - overall

£ roaches, fleas, mice.
EXTERIOR OVERALL CELLAR - infestation of roaches, fleas, mice.

— BATHROOM - floor - missing tile.
— LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - leaking.
- LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - cracked,

— OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - rubbish and debris.
- OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up.

all areas.

inoperable, Apt. 41, #2, #3.

SEC.(S)

108-4
108-3.
108-4
108-4
108-4
108-2

108-2

108-4
109-4
109-4
111-1
<051

IR R TS

by




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
383 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

(207) 775-5451

P. SAMUEL HO™FSES, CHIEF

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT {NSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: August 29, 1988

ARC Inc.

18 Hampshire Street
Portland, ME 04101

AR ™ G axmn@&%&mﬁ::mﬁﬁmvama- PN

Re: Smoke Detectors

P
ca

Dear Sir:

i

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at 137 Newbury Street,
Portland, Maine it was noted that smoke delectors

’
were missing/inoperable in some locations.

25 MRSA 2464 requires that approved smoke detectors be installed in each
apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the
detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the
individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine
of up to $500 for each violation.

e i e el

Re-inspection of your property will be made in ten (10) days. lack of
compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

loss control is a responsibility of your management. Qur observat.cns are
intended to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed

at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible
loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Sincerely yours,

Arthur Addato (7}
Code Enforcement Officer
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANN'NG & URBAN DEVELCPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

o d8y

PO
e S ate £

August 29, 1988

b

&
2

ABC Inc.
18 Hampshire Stree:
Portland, Maine 04101

el

(IR T R

137 Newbury Street
Dear Sir:

W

As owner or agent of the property located at 137 Newbury Street .
Portland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent (inspection ¥X

imad, “he 1qr.,2nd.,3rd. Fl. Apts. (3000 are) hereby daclared unfit for
human occupancy.

i

e

Pt e

You must; take immediate steps to vacate the ond. Fl. BApt., lst. & 2rd. vacant.

ke

“‘ZT.‘?

Ly

4
and (it or they) is/are to be kept vacant so Tong as the following conditions continue

to exist thereon. You are ordered to commence legal eviction proceedings no later than

O
Fattd

e

rmediatel K

Article V - 120 - The property is damaged, decayed, deteriorated, insanitary
and unsafe (or vermin infested) in such a manner as to
create a serious hazard to the health, safety and general
welfare of the occupants or the public.

bt e i £ s o A

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, or rent the above mentioned 5
. without the written consent of the Health Officer or his agent, certifying that the

cqnditions have been corrected.

YK
g
.
3wl

“

i

o

e r S T
e~
rr

Failure to coamply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution
in District Court.

prr i S R o

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
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CITY OF PORTLAND

OEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Rugust 29, 1988

Jchn and Helen Strout
137 Newbury Street
Portland, ME 04101

Re: 137 Newbury St., 2nd. Fl. Apt.
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Strout:

A recent inspeccion by Code Enforcemént Officer Arthur Addato
of the 2nd. Fl. Apartment you are now occupying found
that it does not meet the requirements of Article V {Housing Code)

of the City of Portland Municipal Code and is hereby declared
unfit. for human habitation.

The owner/agent ¢ _John _and Helen Strout has been
notified of the above mentioned conditions and has been directed to
take immeliate steps to vacate the apartment. .
Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
of Planning & Urban Development

Code Enforcement Officer - Arthur Addato (7)
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: October 7, 1988

ABC Inc.

18 Hampshire Street
Portland, ME

Re: 137 Nesbury Street, Apt. #1, 1lst. Floor.

DA A

Dear Sir:

.
bt

P

This is to inform you, as owner or agent of the

3

property located

at 137 Newbury Street, Apt. 1,1st. Fl., Portland, Maine, that we have
released the (apartument (¥)

) WOGONROEyY from posting.

Therefore, you may rent the (apartment 00BONBOHUXE) to others or occupy it

PNEE

yourself,

% ;Eﬁﬁ';\;im
MBI,

&

If any additional information is desired, visit or call this office,

1,

e

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Planning & Urban Developument

By \'P g/’oh—»w«,@ 4'(0‘

P, Samuel Hoffses,
Chief of Inspection Services

Sl gt
ERTETA

ok

A&

<E.O.
Arthur Addato, Code Enforcement Officer (7)

Jmr

389 COMGRESS STREET

PCRTLAND, MAINE 04101 o TELEPHONE 1207) 775.5451
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REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATICNS rocaTIioN /3 7. W SR -
‘ PROJECT LL
INSPECTOR (MNERM - PR st st

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING' NOTICE FINAL NOTICE .
Issued Expired Issued Expired Issued Expired

g.27-98\/8-22-F 8

A reinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action:
prd

DATE ATI, VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED [

Send "CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" e "pOSTING RELEASE"

‘.‘ SATTSFACIORY Rehabilitation in Progress

Pime Extended To:

2 g
)

i
o

2
s

£

%

Time Extended To:

z

Time Extended To:

i

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HEARING NOTICE"

5

200 7
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TNOTICE TO VACATE" V4

POST Entire d
POST Dwelling Units v
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UNSATISFACIORY Progress
WLEGAL ACTICN" To be Taken

PECTOR'S REMARKS:
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

TS N -
CHART~BLOCX-LOT - 28-J-15"
137 Newbury Street

T T

e

e

K 7 ’ - O
August 29, 1988 .
pctober~29, 1988

18 Han@shirégstreet
Portland, ME »04101" "

wu

fYQu.@re:ﬁereby4h6tifigd, as bwhef or agent, that an inspection was made of-
- the premises at __ 137 Newbury Street _ .. by Code Enforcement
Officer ‘Arthur -Addato . Violations of Article V of the Maricipal

Grdinance (prsing\Code) were found as described in detail on-the attached
"Housing Inspection Report".

i PR 5 T

fip_acgpqdancg with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those dercts on or-before . Oct..29, 1988 if
.you ‘zre unable te make such repairs within the specified time, you may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactowy repair schedule. 1f.we do not
- hear from-you within tea (10) days from this date, we will assume the. .
repairs to be in progress and, on ce-inspection within the—time sec-forth
‘above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought int
“with the Housing Code Standards. : ‘

J———

Sl

o compliance

Plgéée Note: - You should consult the inspection Services Division to' insure
that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building,
plumbing,'elgctr;cal, zoning.and nther Article of the City Code.’

Please contact. this of fice if you have any questions regardirg this 6rder.

Your cooperatior will aid this department in 1t°s goal to maintain decent,
safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portlard”s residents.

Very truly yours,

Josepﬁ é. Gray, Jr., Director A
m&opmeggf d

-~

Arthur Addato (7)
Code Enforcement Officer

S BT Samels gt tse £ N
. “Chief of L spégé&én/SE}ViCes
>’

Attachmerts

189 CONGRESS STREET ®  PORTLANMO LLAIRIE Ra1AY
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OWNER: ABC Inc.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

LCCATION: 137 Newbury St.

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur Addato (7)

28-J-15

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: Aug. 29, 19588 EXPIRES: Oct. 29, 1988

ITEMS LISTED BELCW ARE IN VIOIATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING COD=",
AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

2

SEC.(S)

1. EXTERTOR FRONT PORCH - stairs - spalled conurete stairs. 108-4
2. EXTERIOR FRONT EXTERLUR — docr ~ damaged, missing panels. 108-3.
3. EXTERIOR SECOND/THIRD FLOCR REAR PORCH - deck - rotted, daraged decking. 108-4
4. EXTERIOR SECOND/THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCE - stairs - missing balusters. 108-4
5. EMTERIOR FIRST/SECOND FLOOR REAR PORCH - Rotted,damaged support posts. 108-4
6. EXTERIOR STORE FRONT - board-up total front. 108-2
7. EYTERIOR FIRST,SECOND,THIRD FLOCR FRONT HALL - walls - cracked, sagging

plaster. 108-2
3. EXTERIOR FIRST,SECOND,THIRD FLOOR FRONT HALL - stairs - remove damaged

covering. 108-4
9, EXTERIOP. CELLAR OVERALL - floor - rubbish and debris. 109-4
10. EXTERIOR FIRST, SECOND, THIRD FLOCR FFONT HALL - rubbish and debris. 109-4
11. EXTERIOR CELIAR.- SEWER LINE - missing cap cover. 111-1
12. TNTERIOR FIRST FIOOR, APT. #1 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up. 109~4
13. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - floors - rubbish and

debris. 109-4
14. INYERIOK FTRST FLOOR, APT. #1 ~ OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - windcws — damagead .

and missing sashes. 108-3
15. INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT. #1 - KITCHEN - ceiling - missing and damaged

tiles. 108-2
16. INTERIOR FIRSYT FLOOR, APT. #1 - KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings ~ leaking. 108-2
17. INTERIOR FIRST FLOCR, APT. #1 - KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings - missing and

damzged tiles. 108-2
18... INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 — OVERALL LWELLING UNIT - general clean-up. - 109-4
19. INTERIOR SECCWD FLCOR, APT. #2 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT ~ rubbish, debris, .

human waste. 109-4
20. INTRRIOR SECUN" FLOOR, APT. #2 ~ KITCHEN/BATIIROOM — ceiling - leaking waste-

lines. ’ 111-4
21. INTEPICR SECOND FLCOR, APT. #2 — KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings - missing tiles. 108-2
22. INTERIOR SECCND FLOOR, APT. #2 - KITCHEN - wall - missing fuse box cover. 113
23, INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 - BATHROOM - floor - missing tile. 108-2
24. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 — FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - missing tile. 108-2
25. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 — OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - windows - damaged.

missing sashes. 108-3
26. INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 - FRONT BEDROOM - window - broken glass. 108-3
27. INTERIOR FIRST, SECOND, THIRD FLOORS, APTS. FIRST, SECOND, THIRD -~ overall

dwelling unit - infestaticn of roaches, fleas, mice. 109-5
28. EXTERIOR OVERALL CELLAR - infestation of roaches, fleas, mice. 109-5
29. INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, APT. #3 — BATHROOM - floor - missing tile. 108-2
30. XINTERIOR THIRI FLOOR, APT #3 - LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - leaking. 108-2
31. INTFRIOR THTL® Clgvar, P #3 - LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - cracked,

sagqging 108-2
32. INTERIOR 1 <« FT4AXR, . #3 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - rubbish and debris.  109-5
33, INTERIOR THIRD FIAOR, APT. #3 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up. 109-5
34. FXTERIOR ~ G FRALL - clean-uy il areas. 169-5
35. « KT DETECIORS - damaged ane. operable, Ap~. #1, %2, #3.

]
i
1
i
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE |
389 CONGRESS STREET *
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 -
(207) 775-5451

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DI\{IS!ON‘

Date: Augusi 29, 1988

¢

ABC Inc,”
18- Hampshire Street
Portland, ME" 04101

“'Re: Smokekpetectoté

Dear Sif'

During a recent 1nspection of the property owned by you at 147 Newbury Street,:,
Portland, Maine ' - it was noted that smoke detectors -
were missing/inoperable in some locations. B

25 MRSA 2464 requires that approved smoke detectors-be installed in each
apartment in the immediate vicinity oi the ‘bedrooms. When actuated, “the -3
_detector shall provide an alarm-suitable -to warn the occupants within the |
1ndiv1dual unit.. Failure to comply. with this statute may result in a rine

of up to $500 for each violation.

Re_insnection of your p:operty will be made in ten (10) days. Lack. Of

compliance will result in referral of the matter for - 1egal action.r

loss control is a responsibility of your management."Our obsetvctions are
intended to assist you.,- Recommendations are a.result of- conditions observtd
_at the-time of our visits.. "They do not neressarily include every’ possible
loss potential code Violation, or exception to good practice.

ArthLu. Addato (7) .
Code* Enforcement Officer

"

G RN g s )
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CITY OF PORTLAND

INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION -~ HOUSING INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Insp, Date: f—&é 'yf Complaint AAyear Fire

Inspewtor s Name €

property Address: /3 7 %é‘“—z“/&% M- C-B-L:

R -
2 K- - | 5 Legal Units:_.g_Exist. Units: ? _Stories: B

Owner or Agent

Address

Stand. lst:

N.O.H.C._K/L.OQD.

Violation

Apt. LOCATION

VIOLATION DESCRIPTION

Fﬁ/‘iﬂﬂ/\frﬁd‘. fﬁééﬁd-aaycﬂm
ﬁ/ﬁ'ﬂ‘/&a DAM. [ Mt | PANELS
ﬁ’.E//’a / DECK ReTTEed - Do DEC s
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GH/ §/Flocs | HLQ 169, 4 1.
Fﬁ//w ﬂu/ﬁ_é; 1094 Vi
QE)ssuen fuing \ M fene - coven L e
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e CITY OF PORTLAND

INSPECTION SERVICES DIV: 310N — HOUSING

INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Insp. Date: E - .2& _gg Ccaplaint gé‘) year Fire Inspector”s Name

Legal Units: 3 Brist. Units: 2 Stories: &

Property Address:

- .

Stand. lst:____ N.0.H.C. L.0.D.

Owner or Agent

Address .
Violation
No. Ext. Inkt. Fl. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
16 X |+t ¢ | RI-BR-CL LERNKINE.
/7 A / { | M2 -8B & M%M’ﬁ-?'zéﬁ‘j
18 X 2 |or/ov CENERAL-CLEAN= & &
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CITY OF PORTF AND
INSPECTION SEXVICES DIVISTON ~ HO!USING INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Insp. Date: z-aé = P BConnlaint 4”75 year Fire Inspector”s Name

Stand. lst:

Address o
LA 4

Violation
No. Ext. Int. Fl. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION

3/ X | .3 V4
32 X |3 ﬁu/ DELHRIS
33 X 1.3 3224 L A
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELGPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

pu: 3
CHART-BLOCK-LOT - 28-J-15
LOCATION: 137 Newbury Street

e

DISTRICT: 7
ISSUED: August 29, 1988 ]
EXPIRES: October 29, 1988 )

e

«——-Auuu’nwm-rfr‘u'.mr—»: e

. RABC Irc.
18 Hampshire Strest
Portland, ME (4101

Dear: Sir:

that an inspection was made of
by Code Enforcement

Tations of Article V of the Municipal

d in detail on the attached

i

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent,
the premises .at 137 Newbury Street

Officer prthur Addato . Vio
Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as describe

"Housing Inspection Report”.

R, o

In accordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before _Oct. 29, 1988 .
you are unable %o make such repairs within the specified time, you may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. 1f we do not
bear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the

repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the—time set-forth )

above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance

.with the Housing Code Standards.

If

" Al
T A

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure
that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, _
p-umbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

department in it’s goal to maintain decent,

Your cooperation will aid this
all of Fortland”s residents.

safe, and sanitary housing fut

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
P ban Dy ;
lanniiéj/ﬁ?bhq)m»l P?me

e B

By:
Samuell Higifsed />t Arthur Addato {(7)
Chief of 1 spégézgn/Services Code Enforcement Officer
Attachments S
/

- B

J 189 CONGRESS STREET * PARTI ARIN SLAINE Neran .

e e S R -

Zn?

Do e et ol en, M e g WA DR A
- 3w NPt e s WA DR ]

~
-
. -



SN bW
. s e e

0]
)

11.
12.
13.

14.
15.

l6.
17.

18. .-
19.

20.

21.
22,
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34,
35.

OWNER: ABC Inc.

“ IUEMS LISTED BELCW ARE IN VIOLATI
AND MUST BE CORRECTED CON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE.

HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

LOCATION: 137 Newbury St. 28-J~15

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Arthur Addato (7)

HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: Aug. 29, 1988 EXPIRES: Oct. 29, 1988

EXTERTOR FRONT PORCH - stairs ~ spalled concrete stairs.

EXTERTOR FRONT EXTERICR - docr — damaged, missing. panels. . :
EXTERIOR SECOND/THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - deck - rotted, damaged decking.
EXTERIOR SECOND/THIRD FLOOR REAR PORCH - stairs - missing balusters.
EXTERIOR FIRST/SECOND FLOOR REAR PORCH ~ Rotted,damaged support posts.
EXTERIOR STORE FRONT - board-up total front.

EXTERIOR FIRST,SECOND,THIRD FLOOR FRONT HALL - walls - cracked, sagging

plaster.

EXTERICR FIRST,SECOND,THIRD FLOOR FRONT WALL — stairs - remove damaged

covering.

EXTERICOR CELLAR QVERALL ~ floor - rubbish and debris.
EXTERIOR FIRST, SECOND, THIRD FLOCR FRONT HALL - rubbish and debris.
EXTERIOR CELLAR.- SuWFR LINE - missing cap cover.

INTERICR FIRST FLOOR, APT.
INTERICR FIRST FLOOR, APT.
debris.
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT.
and missing sashes.
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT.
tiles.
INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR, APT.
INTERIOR FIRST FLOCR, APT.
damaged tiles.
4NTERIOR SECOWND FLOOR, APT.
INTERTOR SECOND FIOOR, APT.
hum=- ste

SECOND FLOCR, APT.
alies. '
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT.
INTERIOR SECCND FLOOR, APT.
INTERIOR SECON) FLOGR, APT.
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT.
INTERIOR SECOND FLOOR, APT.
missing sashes.
INTERIOR SECOND FICOR, APT.

#1 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up.
#1 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - floors ~ rubbish and

#1 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - windcws - damaged .
#1 - KITCHFN - ceiling - missing and damayed

#1
#1

KITCHFN/BATHROOM - ceilings - leaking.
KITCHEN/BATHROOM ~ ceilings - missing and

#2 ~ OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up. -
#2 - OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - rubbish, debris,

#2 - KI’ICHEN/BATHROCM - ceiling - leaking waste-

#2 - KITCHEN/BATHROOM - ceilings - missing tiles.
#2 ~ KITCHEN - wall - missing fuse box cover.

#2 - BATHROCM - floor - missing tile.

FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling — missing tile.

#2 - OVERAIL DWELLING UNIT ~ windows - damaged,

==
N
i

#2 ~ FRONT BEDROOM - window - broken glass.

INTERTIOR FIRST, SECOND, THIRD FLOORS, APTS. FIRST, SECOND, THIRD — overall
dwelling unit - infestation of roaches, fleas, mice.
EXTERIOR OVERALL CELLAR - infestation of roaches, fleas, mice.

INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, APT.
INTERTOR THIRD FLOOR, APT.
INTERIOR THIRD FLOGR, APT.
sagging plaster.

INTERIOR THIRD FLOOR, APT,

#3 ~ BATHROOM - floor - missing tile.
#3 - LEFT FRONT BEDROOM ~ ceiling - leaking.
#3 -~ LEFT FRONT BEDROOM - ceiling - cracked,

#3 - OVERALL DWFLILING UNIT - rubbish and debris.

INTERTOR THIRD FLOOR, APT. #3 — OVERALL DWELLING UNIT - general clean-up.

EXTERIOR - OVERALL - clean-up all areas.
SMOKE DETECTORS - damaged and inoperable, Apt. {1, #2, #3.

£ BT 5 v pa 0 s
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ON OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CCDES, "HOUSING CODE",

SEC.(S)

108-4
108-3.
108-4.
108-4
108-4
108~2

108-2

108-4
109-4
109-4
111-1
109-4

109-4
108~3

108-2
108-2

108-2
109-4

109-4

111-4
108-2
113

108-2
108-2

108-3
108-3

109-5
109-5
108-2
108-2

108-2
109-5
109-5

169-5
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
{207) 775-5451

Date: August 29, 1988

ABC Inc.
18 Bampshire Street
Portland, ME 04101

Re: Smoke Detectors
Dear 8ir:
During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at 137 Newbury Street,

Portland, Maine , it was noted that smoke detectors
were missing/inoperable in some locatiomns.

25 MRSA 2464 requires that approved smoke detectors be installed in each
apartment in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When actuated, the
detector shall provide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the
individual unit. Failure to comply with this statute may result in a fine
of up to $500 for fach violation.

Re~inspection of your property will be made in ten (10) days. Lack of
compliance will result in referral of the matter for legal action.,

Loss control is a responsibility of your management. Our observations are
intended to assist you. Recommendations are a rusult of conditions observed

at the time of our visits. They do not necessarily include every possible
loss potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Sincerely yours,

4‘/4% ) «ﬁéZ‘ *

Arthur Addavo (7)
Code Enforcenent Officer

cc: Lt. James P. Collins, Fire Prevention Bureau

Smy

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

e
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CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION - HOUSING INSPECTION SCHEDULE

Insp. Date: x"-?-é'ffs? Complaint /gyear

Fire

Inspector”s Name

b

Property Address: /3 7 %M-&/v“f M__ c-B-L: 2 %- - i § Legal Units: 3 Exist. Units:_ 3 Stories: 3
Owner or Agent. ﬁ,& C’- Jn—g_ . Stand. lst: N.O.H.C.ﬁ.o.n.
Address P Y ol N B—
Ext. | Int.| Fl.| Apt.| LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION CODE
X ER [Po)STR. |SPR4LE: ConeraTi ~STURS| Lo,
X ER/EX 7,'/ Za DARM. | rt1 ] PBNE .
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X p2? 1247 f?u}wn y
X CE Celssuen foing \Mufepe - Cover bt (L L
X 1/ 12 |& n [ v CENERR L CLERN - et £ /024
X 17 |2 aﬁ/aulﬁ'&- Ru/ag fap.e |1} -
X |2 |} los /D u/ fad 2 l08.3- | T
X 12 Vi K/ /gz,
,m%!_kmwﬁf% A el i, S RIS TR et RS mmwmﬂ
4 . * - - " ,,Sé t-

g r -2 1

‘
¢
s o



CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION — HOUSING INSPECTLON SCHEDULE

Insp. Date: 2 2B~ ,mComplaint o_~~5 year Fire Inspector”s Name A

Property Address:

Legal Units: B Exist. Units: B Storles: @

Owner or Agent

Stand. lst:

Address

N.0.H.C. V’{.o,nn

Xli?lation Ext. Int. Fl. Apt. LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION CODE

/6 X |t |t | KI-BR-CL LERANKINE. 108.7-
L7 X o |t | M1-BF-c e |\ Mifoam -Ziles /B8 .2
18 X |2 |2 |cor/ov GENERAL ~CLERN v ¢ |18F. ¥
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2/ ¥ |z =21 K /[3# -C. L M//r)zgs 108, 2.
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23 X |2 |2 | BrlFL M /7l E 108 2,
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29 X V2424 o8 /ov

ag X Y, /cﬁ_

a9 X 1% 13 ﬁﬁ/ﬁz. Mi’/T’/‘AE

X 1% |3 A@é[@g /et | L EAK 1NE
SRR ko DU RN EERRTEWIER -SRI TR T IS W 22




CITY OF PORTLAND
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION — HOUSING INSPFSTION SCHEDULE

Fire Inspector’s Name €

insp. Date: E widd =g 8 & &Complaint 75 year__ |

Legal Units: B Exist. Units: 3 stories: B

Property Address: p i

Owner or Agent ﬂ@ﬂ.? }}YG.
X [ el

Address 4? %W )
W2

N.0H.Co g L.O.Ds

Stand. lst:

‘I{Ii?lation Exte. Int. Fl. \‘ Apt . LOCATION VIOLATION DESCRIPTION
3/ | X | 3 7 er| B CR/SH /m_m
3 2. X | 3 aﬁ,{au !?ulﬂém;s
33 X |3 /94/ ) &5 e O
DAL -mgzm;_@ﬁ . Tgds - APTs, [/-2-= 3
34 |2X oﬁAgx 2r CLEMN - 2P Bbl> ﬁﬂm.s_z_.w]
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIGNAL MAIL

R {See Re\'e(se)

Sentto .
ARC - Inc,
aet an- o, ., .
ngq f’.’éﬂﬁshlre Street

p.C 7 Si46 and ZIP.Coda .
Portlard, ME 04101
Postage $

Certified Fee

* 1.5.G.P.0. 1964-448.014 _

Speclal Delivery Fee

He~*ricted Dellvery Fee

Raturn Raceiot Showing

to whota and Date Delivered

Return recelpt showlng to whom,
Pate, and Address of Dalivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees s

-Snog - O3EPRY ‘Y -

Postmark or Date

S Form 3800, Feb. 1982
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CITY OF PORTLAND ?

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & 1JRBAN DEVELOPMENT .
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

August 29, 1988

18 Hampshire Street :
Portland, Maine 04101

Re: 137 Newbury Street

P.qu;«ir;er or agent of the property located at 137 Newbury Street ,
Portland, Maine, you are hereby notified that as the result of a recent {inspaction &3

the jst.,ond.,3rd. Fl. Apts. ({000 are) hereby declared unfit for
Cy. ]

pan

P

You must t-ke immediate steps to vacate the

2nd. Fl. Apt., lst. & 3rd. vacant.

L B v * . - r
and (it or they) is/are to be kept vacant so long as the ‘following conditions continue
to'exist thereon. You are orde

red to comence legal eviction proceedings. no later than
imrediatel . ) S . )

"Article v - 120 -

The property is damaged, Qecayed, deteriorated, insanitary
and unsafe (or vermin infested) 1a such a ndnner as to

. create a serious havard to the health, safety and ‘general -
welfare of the occupants or the public. -

Therefore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy,
without the written consent of

conditions have been corrected.

or rent the above mentioned
the Health Officer or his agent, certifying that the

Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution
in District Court.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of B
Planning & Urban Dev logxnent/

4
///-\
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: October 7, 1988

ABC Inc.
18 Hampshire Street
Portland, ME p 4 (0

Re: 137 Newbury Street, Apt. #1, lst. Flcor.

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you, as owner or ageat of the property located
at 137 Newb Street t. 1,1st. Fl., Portland, Maine, that we have
released the (apartment(¥)) MIGDHHXXXy from posting.

yourself.
1f any additional jinformation is desired, visit or call this office.

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Planning & Urban Development

w_ X Spe Helly

P. Sawel Hoffses, v
Chier. of Inspection Services

/,g%&% x ot E.O.

Arthur Addato, Code Enforcement OFficer (7)

Joe

389 CONGRESS $TREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 ® TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451

Therefore, you may rent the (apartment MEXHKKXXKKXK) to oSthers or oecupy it

T vaatitnd
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Inspection Services Planning and Urban Development
Samuel P. Hoflses 5 Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chief Dircctor

Vo
PE

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 16, 994

-

. Wil

ABS INC
137 NEWBURY ST
PORTLAND ME 04101

SR

LT

137 Newbury St

028- - J-015-001-01
2

Dear Sir:

o T R T L R R S A N L R ST

LG, T O M AR S R

We recently received a ccmplaint and an inspection was made at the above
referenced address. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby notified
to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

EERN

1. EXT ~ FIRE ESCAPE - 116.20
MZSSING RAILING AND BALUSTERS

2, EXT - FIRE ESCAVE - LADDER 116.20
ILLEGAL FROM GROUND LEVEL; DOES NOT MEET CODE - ~
THIRTY DAYS TO CORRECT

[ N

PRIORITY VIOLATION NUMBER(S):
2

g
|
E
|
I
1

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the
Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected within

30 days. Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being
filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely,
a
%é Q,L_éi/ L \/\x\'«\/(_ﬂ‘\(\ e A

Merle Leary Marge Schmuckal
Code Enforcement Officer Asst. Chief of Inspection Services

2 Wt

s A

389 Congress Street * Portland, Maine 04101 - (207) 874-8704
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- PORTLAND ME 04103
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